
aITTc, ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~!ff -fcrm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ IDU~ 3-R'lfta:r ~NI KRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

fctITTul lTci 3fc¥a=ruT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

fctITTuT lJcf 3fc¥a=ruT i;:rm-~fck;ici/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

kl:tic.lc1c'l';!-lcl-l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ {l:ITTc'f ci"./Ph. No. 0471 - 2564568 I 2565726) 

s"-~ ~ t°ij m@T/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 09.02.2026 

amc=r c);" ~ cfTT- 3ITT' ~ Fc-tc1-c-1fc!ln?.la cnT<TT c);" fc:'.lv $-t-sftrr "[RT jilc-ii>il$c-i JlG ~ Fc-!Rlc;1ci ~ cfTT-~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, 

online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

wi.R 
fcrcRur/Description ~/Details 

SI. No. 

1. ffl cliT ~ffi/Title of work 3-ffc"K-~ QcTc1' WT ITT, cRl ;A" !:;'ikldJf-<'l jil{f{lfil {sf:m ~ ITT i;:rclil~T -1~c1l{l cfiT ~~/Replacement of 
damaged RCC pole and area light fittings in Hypersonic Wind Tunnel area, TERLS. 

2. $-Fc-t-FcrcJ ~ "'ff.I E-Tender RINl Q fH-flif{I Qcl-l <>17/$03/68/2025-26 ~ 09.02.2026 
Notice No. VSSC/C M G/E 03/68/2025-26 Dated 09.02.2026 

3. Fc-t-FcrcJ ;A" -at 'JT'$ Ji 1c1-11 Fc-1 a c>rra1c, ~3.16 "c>iTisr/Lakhs 
/ Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ffl~~cf;'J-~ I Period of 4 (~ / Four)~ / months 
completion 

5. ~ ~ ~ (~) I ~6,320.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 
> ~ cf;'J- ~ I Period for ~ fQeli:fi{OI I Bid clarifications: Fc-t-FcrcJ.m cfTT- i;:rm:t / Receipt of Fc-t-FcrcJ.m cl'il" ~ / Opening 516c1c>115 

downloading:~ 10.02.2026, 17.00 zj/hrs. ~ 11.02.2026, 9.00 zj/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 23.02.2026 of tenders: ~ 25.02.2026 
~/ to ~ 19.02.2026, 23.00 zj/hrs. ~ 20.02.2026, 12.00 zj/hrs. cl'il" 23.00 zj/hrs. cl'il" 15.00 zj/hrs. 



2. tsftaT ;R" m ctr~ lllJllcil ~/Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:­

~~ 'FoiMffi'raa QRTT cfi1" ~~~/The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~ - R 
SI. No. 

:dla:t1c1i ~/Eligibility Criteria :iii a licil ~ ~ 't;l'dlTDl / 

Documentary proof for the 
eligibility 

(~~~~~/Tobe 
scanned & uploaded) 

T:!la. ~ $ t;:lfcjc1lch{OI $r 3ffitR' ~ c):; ~ ~ i) m 3,RQIT c'fm ~3,cf ~ ~ 

c1Tc / 
Note: 

cfi1" ~ E,"l<Acll~ ~ mci' cfl\TT c):; ~ ~ ~ GIB ~ ~ t;:lcHIOIQ"l ~ 

3fc.:c>l'racilo}fil{ c!i1m cf>) :ficill\fo·lc1ch ~ ;R" ~ ~ t;:lcHlfa'la i;rfc:t1 

~~I Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 

Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

i. cflci' ~ ffl, ~ ~ ~ 'c>l'fJTc, }JI chffia 

experience. 

ii) ~ QTIVTT GIB ~ ri ~ ~ 
'c>l'fJTc, c):; 40% ~ 'ch"cH' ci' EJ/Three similar works t;:lcfllOIQ"l c):; m~ t'lg'JQ.fi t;:lcfllOIQ::l ('W"ci' 

each costing not less than 40% of the estimated Q"{'~ ~) afl ac11'tl1IE,Q I 
cost {'llT/or) Completion certificates for works 

issued by Private parties shall be 
ii. cJ ~ ffl, ·~ ~ ~ 'c>l'fJTc, }llchffia supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

~ c):; 60%~ 'ch"cH' ci' EJ/Two similar works each Source) certificates. 

costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 

{'llT/or) 

iii. Qq; ~ ffl, ~ ~ }llchffici ~ c):; 

80% ~ 'ch"cH' ci' EJ/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~ m ~ 3TTQfll" ~ ~ m1 
Similar works shall mean electrical works. 

ii. ~ ~ c!i1m CfiT ~. ffl c):; cllfcifctch ~ ;R" 7% i;rfc:t cN ~ WffiUT c;{ ~ ~ 

mq{'~ ~ f<'R'c"fq,EJ~~. ~cTTUJCTTm~~ ~~ 
~~~ t;:lfcjc1lch{OI ~ 3ffi1<R'~ci'cf>"~~I 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. ~-<:nm <-11:fi";!ifi 3VcR' c):; ~ ;R" chlll~fo-:clci ffl QlTcTT/J-j_l"llichc1 c):; ~ m<r<-1" ci'EJ ~ / 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

~ ~!RUT ri c):; ~~/Applicable only QTQ"Cfi c'fm ~ ~ Q-,ilch{OI ~ ~ 

for Maintenance contract works - QTQ"tfi c'fm i;rfc:t / Copies of PF and ESI 

~ ~ Q-,ilch{OI ~~/Should have PF registration certificates. 

and ESI registration. 



~Jc. ~~d~fi:rlJ~: ~~ fmJc, fiRlc.lcfil.J. c), C'll$~c-fi cf:i'I' 
Applicable for electrical works only: QJ.ilfu'la 1JRl' I Certified copy of valid 
m <>1"lcfici~ ~ QIB ~ <TT ~ fm_fc, ~ 00 electrical contractor's license. 

~ ~ ~ c=rm ~ (G43.ci-ic1cA 25 kW) c), ~~ 

fm_rc1 fiRlc.lcfil.J. C'll$f\c-fi ~ ~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. fctFcm' ~ R ci-:i-11q,a c=rm fctFcm' mm ~ cfiT ~ qi",{' ~ c.fa1a;:;i 

www.tenderwizard.in/ lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO aillfil$c'. 'ft' sl5e-li:>tls ~ ~ m i1 

~ ci-:rtlcfi.J.01 cf:i'I' mm~ aillfil$c'. ~ ~Q~ ~ ~I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. 
The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. 

4. fctFcm' c.fa1a;511 cfil s15o-1c:>11s ~~'fl' fr?!Rlc.1cfi1.J. cfi1" ~ ~ R QT:f ~ ~ ~1 fr?!Rlc.1cfi1.J. oo 

~ ~ <TR1 c.fa1a;:;i ~~ fcrm oo fic-s!.l1fcla ~ ~1 ~ mm <Tf<IT ~ er 3-TJcfQ<l"chcTT cfi)- q:_.J.r 

~ ~ t c,1" ~ IJ@Ttr cfi1" ~~~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by 
Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) FclfcrcJ3TT c); m~ ~ tRr 1 R RI fr?lfe; e ~ c); ~ ~ ~ .J.'ITTT, 'Jlm TTfrc;' ~ I mcml' ~ TTfrc;' 

I~~. ~lQfiQfiffl, ~. Ri-6clciic-i9,M - 695022 c); c1ld1 ~ ~ .;1cj~c-i ~ 00 -art'r ~ ~ 
(m) ~ .;icj~c-i ~ 00 -art'r ~ crrrw c); ~ R ~~~I ~ ~ .J.'ITTT, fctFcicJ i;m:r ~ cf:i'I' 

3ffi1d1 ~ ft" 180 ~ CTCP ~ ~ I ~ ~. Mc); ~ R m'r m- ~ c,1" FclfcrcJ3TT cfi)- wzj °tr~ 
c1th!ltfi.J.01 ~ ~ 3ITT' ~ fr?!Rlc.1th1-1.1 c); ~ ~ cf:i'I' ~ fcrm oo ~ 1 $e>lcfs:;1fr?lth ~ R cf:i'I' 

~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in 
the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt/ Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank 
issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum - 695022 (or) in the form of 
Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from 
the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be 
encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be 
made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) FclfcrcJ 'i:>tT<llc, / ~ R ~ cfiT c'JcJT cfi.J.crlcllc-1 QcflQfi$ ~ Cf)) QcAQfiQJ-1$ ~ 3TT~ ~ / 3U<rn 

~ ci-:r11cfi.J.01 oJ-110 ,q,i m ~~~(tr~) J W?J zrct -aJTJ.T ~ ~ (c))clr~)/qR'.R ~I~ 

~ ~ 3ITTITcJT (~~) 1 'gfs~4c 1-.rci ~ ~Q~ 'lf1 QcflQfiQcfl$ ~'11i:>t.Q m1 Rlfr?lfe.e ~ 3fc=,Q' 

~ mr '3frtl ci-:r11cfi.J.U1 1,.1J-t101q,i ~ CRcTT ~1 ~ 11,.1J-t101q,i FclfcrcJ cf:i'I' ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ 

~~CTCP~~~I 
The MSE units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board {KVIB) / Coir 
Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of Handicrafts and 
handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate 
shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



6. ~ ctt1" 1 ;# RlfcMae ~ ~ 3-ITT" ~ q"{ 3"Cf i;rm rn, ~ lJci 3-fc'F!ffUT i;rm - ~. 

q~(!ft(!ftfi\ ~ c), chl,di<'fll cH fc.1Rlc;10 ~ ~I 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Division Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in 
Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~clil"a:@"W-lc,, fc:tfcrcJ~cf;'r-~~ 3-ITT"~cfil"m~~. 3"CTQ"a:rra-T i;rmo,, fcta:nullJci 
31c¥!ffUT i;rm - ~. d'i(!ft(!ftfi\ ¥ ~ chlll1Mll ;#, ~ c=Tcfi ~ ~. ~ / Bfrs QTR qll c1fl.aa1 ~. 

~ fcfim ~ ~1 ~ fc:tFc'rcJ ~ cf;'r-~ ~ 3-ITT" ~ cfi)" m ~ ~ ct11.r ~om~ cf;'r­

~ i c'l1" fc:tFc'rcJ cfi1" ~ ~ q"{ 3l fcfl q,a fcITTrr ~ I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the Office of 
the Deputy Division Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, 
Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

b) fc:tFc'rcJ ~ ~ ;# ~ cliT c;Tm ch{8 cl I~ Q cH Qft ~ ~ cfi1" Q cHQ ft Q cH~ 3m<JT 3ITT.lR ~ / ~ 

~ ci-.n"lch{UI l,lcHIOIQ:l "ll"I Q-,flch{UI l,lcHIOIQ:l 3iQ"{" ctt]" 5(~) ;# ,tjfilcilcj,ftl{ 3icj,QcHlfiJ'lc1 ~ i;ifc:t ~ ~ 

~I ~ ~/l,lcHIOIQ:l cf;'r- m i;ifc:t 3"Cf Q"a:rra-T rn, ~ lJci 3-fc'F!ffUT Q"a:rra-T-~, q~Qft(!ftfi\ 

¥, T°8{>c1c1c1':!-<cH ~ chlll~Mll k~ ~ cf;'r-~ ~ cfi)" a-m ~ q"{ m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ I ~ fc:tFc'rcJ ~ cf;'r-~ ~ cfi1" a-m ~ q"{ m ~ ~ m i;ifc:t om~~ i c'l1" ~ a'R 
q"{ fc:tFc'rcJ l,l"fc=ITcT cfi1" ::tJfq~q,c1 ~ ~I 

The MSE units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or 
registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I 
certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the office of the Deputy 
Division Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before 
due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cf;'r- 3©"cH-~ cfi)" ~ ct11.r ~ ~ ch-l8c.11~ fc.1Rlc;1ch1,1.1 $r c1chc11cRI lJci c11fu1G.ach mcfr 
~ ~I c1chc1"1$1 (!cf c11faiGllch mcfr ~ ~ q"{ 3-TfclT fcR:<fc, ~!ITT I J-(c>-llichr:1 ~ ~I <1chc1"1$1 

lJci c11fu1G.ach ~ "$ J-(c>-llichr:1 "$ c;'tuc,, Fc-lRlc,lchl{ 00 ~~cm:! c,fc11~;ill chT fcR:<fc, ~ ~ ~!ffUT 

fcfim ~1 ~ mm "1m ~ ~ ~ .a1a.aa1 ~ cfi)" WT~~ c=n-~ ~ mur ~ ::tJfqlchl-l cl,{ 

~ ~ 3-ITT" ~ Qfc1lcll cfi1" 3-TfclT cf;'r-~ ~ ~~ ~ fcfim ~I ¥"l!" ~. ~ ~ (~ 
Fc-1Rlc;1ch1,1.1 c:fil" ~ ~ ~ ~) cfi)" 3@<TT ~. ~ ~ Fc-1Rlc;1ch1,1.1 cfi'I" ~ ~ ~ ~!ffUT a-m 
a chc1"1$1 J-(c>-ll ichr:1 "$ c;'tuc, ~ QN ~ 3-ITT" ~~/~fill<))" ~ 3-TfclT cf;'r- i;rfuim cf;'r-~ I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid 
EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny / 
evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents 
furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility 
criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The 
price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation 
will be opened separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further 
processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. ~ :fiRlc.1ch1-< cf;'r-~ '{ITT)' cfi1" fc.11Sq1c;r:1 anitr * qf{c1rna fcfim ~1 c11m WT~ q°{, ~ ~!ITT 

~ ii qf{c1rna ~ ~I ~'{ITT)'"$~~~"$~;#, fq"1q,f8 Q"':l' / c!1m 3-TR;"~T cf;'r- i;rrfi:t "$ 

rjt, m?;', ~ q°{ ~ ~ 3-t lchfAci ~ cf;'r- 2% ~ q"{ 3@<TT fc.l ISQ lc,ci 'JTTW ~ cf;'r-~ i1 



Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. 
On completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for 
payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to 
tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ Fc-lfck,lchl{, Fc-lfck,liJ ITT=¥ m "B" ~. ~ fc:lt~fcl'l. filQcH_;i / i;r~. filQcHti / 3tl" i;rm ~. 

filQcHtH-ifclc;10/$,llfcl.l.l-l-~ I $"17fcl.l.l-l-Q"ffQ"Cfi / $_;ifcl.a-l-~ / $"17fcl.l.l-l-~ ~ ~ ~ c), m2f, 

~ cfiT fc:1i'ra,uy cR I ck~ cH lc.-1 WIITT ~ c), 3-fr¥lR, ti fcl c,I ch I -ll / ~a,cITT c), ~ ./.l TTtich ~ chl, WIITT cm-urr 
"B", ~ c), m ~ ~ ~ ~ W1T1 c=r~. wim c1.a1i11{ 4, 3-fr¥lR. ~-~ q{ ~ mim ~ 
~I ~~ ;A" mwft ~ c=f2l"r ~ ~ mwft "B" ~ ~ chT JITq~".Qq, 31<1clfic.c1 3ffi ~ i;rrn-~ c), 

~~<fr ~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
perm1ss1on of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Deputy Division Head, 
CMD-Contracts I Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present 
security advice, the contractor's / supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the 
movement inside the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed 
periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to 
site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ c), ~ ~ 3ITT" "B" ~ fcilchl{ ch,(c'lc.llt>ll ~ ""'4:.c'lcicH m ~ 3rc=./.l" ~ chT fcilchl{ m 
~ ~ ~ t 3ffi ~ chRUT 6fc'fW ~ ~ m QTR "fl"arr fctfcrcJ3TT chT ~ m cfiT ~ m t I "fl"arr 
fclfclc.lQ ~ fc:lITT ~Till chT ~ ~ ~ ~ "llT ~ ~Tel~ fc:lfclc.lchl,( &RT ~~~<fr~ t, 31fci"lchl-l 

cR"cfr~I 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including 
that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. ~ c), ~ ~ 3ITT" "B" ~ fcilchl{ ch,(c-lc.11t>l1 ~ m 3-TR~r -artr m "B" ~ m m ;A" 

qf{c.1ac1 / "llT ffl ~ cHl;ff ;A"~ cfiT arr~ nsc=tT t ci°~I fclfclc.lchl-l ~ ~q ;A"~ arr cJcIT ~ ch{dITI 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope 
I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim 
what so ever on this account. 

13. ~ c), ~ ~ 3ITT" "B" fc:lfclcJ fcilchl{ tn{c'lcllt>ll ~ ~ chT ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ m chT 
fc{lchl,( m cfiT ~ nsc=tT t ci°~I fclfclc.lchl,( qi)-~ oTT: ~ Q""{ t;'I- ffl cp,(cTT ~I 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ c), ~q ;A" ~a, m ~a,~ "B" ~ arr qa;,-~ ~ "B" ~ t 3ffi ~ ~ qa;,-~ 

m ~ ~~T ~ t ~&RT~~~~ ::ttfcilchl-l cR" <fr ~I 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ fcilchl{ ch{c'lc.ll<'il ~~&RT~-~ Q""{ -art'r ~ .:i!lc'lc.llc>il ~ c), 3-fr¥lR \.lfcilc.ll chl 
Q°I ~ fcA chci I ~ cfiT fcrcnc;q nsc=tT 6 I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance 
with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



1s. Fcifclc.1c.n1.i. c.fiT fc:rm "$ ~ ~ 3"fT i;rm R fctfucJ ~ cl,{cf ~ ~ o=,tJ ei-~ ~ ~ ~ 3-tR 
~ c.fil.Q~c-cl.Qci ~Q ful,hfl<'.1./. ~ ~ 3"ffc!iT / ~ ~ c1;,:ie)cfi) ft~~~ I ~ 3cf 0.Q\ih.Q~ cpT ci1d1 ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m2f ~ ~ arnc=rrR"c.fim"c.fi"{ ~tm~ ~ ~~ t 3-tR~ .3R1fia, 
fc:rm R ~ ./.ki!Qf:lrl ~ Cii1 c1;,:i<f1$1 It~~ ~I~ GRT ~ ~Tel cpT 31"&it.1c1 m q,(" ~ GRT 
~ ~ ~ Fclfc:rcJ ~ "c.fi"{ ei-~ c=rm ~ fo:R@tJ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near relative is 
working. He / she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity 
or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the 
Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for 
rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. fc!tfcre:r, ~ W 1 ~ 3fc¥l'R" fc!tfcre:r tnfft ~ 3ffi!r;r ~ ~ cfraf-~-coiR" 120 ~ c=rq; ~ ~I ~ ~ 

~Rlc.ic.nFC ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fQi:IT ~ mtm ~ i m fc!tfcre:r ~ ~ral "Qcj ~ ~ ~ qfiq~ci cfi«IT 

i ~ ~. ~ cITT fq~chl.( ~ i cTI' ~ ftlcrr ~ ~ m 3QTlf ~ ~ qarqra ~ ~ ~ 

~~~ 50% (~i;:rfcn@) chT~~chT ~.("tslcTTil Jfm, FciRla1co1,< cffl"cJir4~ ';!iiirnfck,i 
al m AA~~~ ei-~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the·due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period 
or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable 
to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at 
liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the 
tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ Q""{ ~ ~ q,(°, ~ fcifclc.lc.fiHJ ~ ID2f "Qcfi" cflW ~~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Fcifclc.lc.fil./. Gffi~c."{R~"c.fi"{, ~. 3Jll~.!li, WTf"c.fi"{, ~~ ~ ~rrfcITT;r~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. c1c.fic11$1 ~ ~ m2f tf1~1Qt1tl c:r Qf1~"1Qf1tl \.lcH1 □ 1q:fi ~ qfc:tm ~ cfTT ~ ~ 1 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

u 
-0 ,.o l..•-vl"~ 

3Q" i;rm i;rmc:r, .ft~w1tl-~ • .ft~Qc1fo1l ~~Qt1Qt1.ft~ 
Deputy Division Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



ct4ic:?1cf?t-c11fulR-li4i ~ t" F& ~ck1fi:1Rsld c:.fdl~di ~ ~ cf?t" -a:m mct Ysijd: $("-aTQ", ~ 3IWfil>f ~ QI 

~R@4il-O cffl" .;Jfcl~'hd fcn"lll-aTQ'illfl 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO­

COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ 3-TTcf ts f~ ~~~~WU art'r ~ m! m .mt~r I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~a-mf~~~~~wuart'r~m!~ l,liFl1°1q'il 1 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. Q"ffiTT ~ * ~ m ~ c=r~-iT<:!c>lo1~<i qRJi1°1 c!iT m ~ cfi1 c.fc11il,:in 'l;TJi"fOT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 
eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ Q"llVTT WU art,- cfiT<TT ~ ~ l,I iF1 Io I q 'il ll 51 Q fi (We, Q"{ cNcT "Jfm "cg) l,I iFI IO I q 'il1 ,A" ~ ~ ~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

5. ttctr ~ M,c,1-1.1 c), c>il$fifi $1" i;m=t" I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. QW1:!1 c=rm ~~ tj,.;1~qi-1.u1 ~ cf?t" i;m=t" (~ o=rti")I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. Bfc:rcJ ~ filiFllc-<l ~rc:n' t" m-1 c), ~ ~ ~ c), ~ 3fc>:c>1R?lc1 ~ ~ ~ c), ~ 

~ri~~cf?(-~ 1,1fchl-&cil ~cfR"rls"IJ~~ricf?t"~(q:B"~. ~.53)1 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ¢;:r / tc:f c), ~/PAN/TAN details. 

9. ~~~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ ~ cf?t" ~/Company Profile with details. 

11. ,.;1~Qfill Q,.;1~ch-1.01 l,IJilOIQ'il /GST registration certificate. 

12. ~ c."fc1lcT ~~~ill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

il-le,f<iq;_u\ ~/IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cJ)f "J@" c,' ~ I tfctr QiFIQfiQiFI~ l,liFIIOIQ'il , ~ ~ cf?t" ~ ~ 3ITT" ~ cfi1" "<lT ~ ~. ~ 

i;rm i;rmc=r, fetmur 1Jci ~a,ur i;rm - ~. fcrng:r "ffm~ .3-lc'lfta=r ~. ¥, ~ i:fr.3-ll., fc-l{icfric1ljM -

695022, ~ c), chl<lrlc>!<l ~ ~ ~ ~ "<lT fQ1s QTfc WU~~ I ~ fc:lfclcJ ~ cf?t" ~ ~ 
3ITT" ~ cfi1" "<lT ~ ~ ttctr ~ q)f m i;m=t" i;:mr ~ cf?(-~ 6, ill fc:lfclcJ cfi1" ~ rfR" q{ .;Jfcf1q,c1 fcnm 
~ I Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or 
sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Division Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kera la on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and t ime of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




